Alaska Department of Education and Early Development FY2020 Capital Improvement Projects School Construction Grant Fund

Final List

Jan 22 Rank	Dec 20 Rank	Nov 5 Rank	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate State Share
1	1	1	Lower Kuskokwim	Eek K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$37,186,905	\$37,685,822	\$2,532,013	\$35,153,809	\$703,076	\$34,450,733	\$34,450,733
2	2	2	Southeast Island	Hollis K-12 School Replacement	\$10,634,956	\$10,240,205	\$0	\$10,240,205	\$204,804	\$10,035,401	\$44,486,134
3	3	3	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$55,003,422	\$55,003,422	\$0	\$55,003,422	\$1,100,068	\$53,903,354	\$98,389,488
4	4	4	Yukon-Koyukuk	Minto K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$10,354,940	\$9,859,345	\$0	\$9,859,345	\$197,187	\$9,662,158	\$108,051,646
5	5	5	Anchorage	Gruening Middle School Accessibility Upgrades	\$465,545	\$406,320	\$0	\$406,320	\$142,212	\$264,108	\$108,315,754
6	6	6	Lower Kuskokwim	Mertarvik K-12 School Construction Newtok Replacement	\$42,087,833	\$39,716,385	\$0	\$39,716,385	\$794,328	\$38,922,057	\$147,237,811
7	7	7	Lower Kuskokwim	William N. Miller K-12 Memorial School Replacement, Napakiak	\$36,028,901	\$35,056,410	\$0	\$35,056,410	\$701,128	\$34,355,282	\$181,593,093
8	8	8	Anchorage	East High School Bus Driveway Improvements	\$910,366	\$910,366	\$0	\$910,366	\$318,628	\$591,738	\$182,184,831
9	9	9	Lower Kuskokwim	Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak	\$7,078,959	\$6,537,224	\$0	\$6,537,224	\$130,744	\$6,406,480	\$188,591,311
10	10	10	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Transportation and Drainage Upgrades	\$1,224,098	\$1,162,353	\$0	\$1,162,353	\$23,247	\$1,139,106	\$189,730,417
11	11	11	Yupiit	Playground Construction, 3 Schools	\$1,640,239	\$635,670	\$0	\$635,670	\$12,713	\$622,957	\$190,353,374

TOTALS: \$202,616,164 \$197,213,522 \$2,532,013 \$194,681,509 \$190,353,374